stipulated period of 2 (two) weeks subsequent to the released

amount when credited by the North Eastern Council (NEC)

(whichever is earlier), to the Bank Account of Fishery

Department, Government of Manipur, along with the unspent

amount of Rs. 24,09,165.50 | (Rupees Twenty Four Lakh Nine

Thousand One Hundred Sixty Five and Paisa Fifty) only from

the previous release.

iv). Pass necessary Order(s), direction(s), as Your Lordship

may deem fit and proper.

[3] Pursuant to the order dated 13.03.2023, this Court directed the

matter to be posted today.

[4] When the matter is taken up today, Mr.